
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1395
ANSWERED ON 13.03.2023


DISTRICT MINERAL FOUNDATION


1395. SHRI KUMAR KETKAR:

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the status of District Mineral Foundation in States; and

(b) the amount accrued and expenditure incurred by States and details of activities undertaken?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF MINES, COAL AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) & (b): As per the information available with the Ministry of Mines, District Mineral

Foundations (DMFs) have been set up in 626 districts in 23 States. Till January 2023, Rs.

74,830.50 crores have been collected under District Mineral Foundation (DMF) in the country and Rs. 39222.73 crores have been spent. Information on amount accrued and expenditure incurred by States from DMF funds has been provided in Annexure-I and the information on activities taken has been provided in Annexure-II.
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Annexure I


@ Data till April 2022

* Data till December 2022

** Data till October 2022

$ Data till March 2022

^ Data till December 2021

& Data till October 2022


S.No. States

Total amount collected

under DMF till Jan

2023
(in Rs. Cr.)

Amount Spent till Jan

2023
(in Rs. Cr.)

1 Andhra Pradesh@ 1507.41 495.05

2 Chhattisgarh 10513.42 7928.46

3 Goa 225.93 52.90

4 Gujarat 1307.17 566.02

5 Jharkhand* 11361.90 4815.28

6 Karnataka 3836.99 1714.88

7 Maharashtra 4056.79 1783.67

8 Madhya Pradesh 5744.29 2366.30

9 Odisha 21374.69 12050.44

10 Rajasthan 7595.86 3310.42

11 Tamilnadu 1124.41 637.47

12 Telangana** 3467.01 2630.26

13 Assam* 105.56 61.22

14 Bihar 118.15 11.94

15 Himachal Pradesh 272.65 36.89

16 Jammu & Kashmir 50.86 17.49

17 Kerala 52.43 0.00

18 Meghalaya$ 76.36 7.68

19 Uttarakhand 311.58 52.37

20 Uttar Pradesh* 1359.30 599.19

21 West Bengal* 119.05 27.83

22 Punjab^ 157.45 42.05

23 Haryana& 91.24 14.91

  Total 74830.50 39222.73


Annexure II


Sector wise Project and Fund Allocation / Spent Status - Till January 2023


S.No. Sectorwise work Number of

Projects
Amount

Sanctioned
(in Rs. Cr.)

Amount Spent

(in Rs. Cr.)

High Priority work-60%

1 Drinking water supply  40887 12475.41 8496.87

2 Environment Preservation and

pollution control measures.
6240 1103.55 572.20

3 Health  21947 7168.42 4819.43

4 Education  52770 10861.51 6031.62

5 Welfare of Women and Children.  14341 2083.20 1140.03

6 Welfare of aged and disabled people 1129 201.37 113.48

7 Skill development  7224 1437.82 853.57

8 Sanitation 12104 1933.03 1134.61

9 Other 14879 4185.33 2675.16

Sub Total 171521 41449.64 25836.98

Other Priority work-40%

1 Physical infrastructure  67002 17304.93 8749.93

2 Irrigation. 5461 2054.57 1439.52

3 Energy and watershed development. 10226 1108.11 773.86

4 Any other measures for enhancing environmental quality in mining

district

4062 2415.36 1636.09

5 Other 3755 1327.27 502.97

Sub Total 90506 24210.24 13102.37

Total 262027 65659.89 38939.34*


* Sector wise breakup of the amount spent is unavailable for certain States

